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2024 Hidden In The Hills Key Dates  
Please Note: The Sonoran Arts League will make every effort to honor dates as outlined in the schedule 
below. However, some dates, times, and locations may change. Please read all email announcements 
regarding Hidden In The Hills for the most up-to-date information.  Revised 4.2.2024 

DATE DESCRIPTION & DETAILS 

Tues., March 26 Guest Artist Registration Opens (online) 

Sat., March 30 MEETING: Guest/Host Match Up Day at The Holland Center, 34250 N. 60th St., 
Scottsdale 10am -12pm 

Mon., April 22 DEADLINE: Guest Artist Registration Ends  

Saturday, May 4; 10am Welcome to New Artists & Hosts Meetup with Jules Gallatig.  Jules will 
share her first-year HITH 2023 experiences and answer questions.  
10am at the Sonoran Arts League Studio @ Stagecoach Village, 7100 E. Cave 
Creek Rd., #144, Cave Creek. 

Tues., May 7 Artist Directory Cover Artwork Submission Opens (online) 

Tues., May 21 DEADLINE: Last Day to Submit Cover Artwork 

Wed., May 31 DEADLINE: Early Bird Advertising  

Mon., June 3; 9am COVER ART FINALISTS: Original art submission to Holland Center ~ 9am 

Fri., June 28 DEADLINE: Last Day Request Participation Refunds 

Fri., June 28 DEADLINE: Advertising and Payment Deadline 

August 1-25 Digital Artist Proofing by Section 

Sat., Sept. 20 

 

DEADLINE: Final Artist Directory Proofing ~ artist listings, media page, map and 
advertisements *Mandatory for all participants ONLINE-No Meeting! 

Dates TBA:  

1. HITH map  

2. Directory 

MATERIAL PICK UP:  

1. Hidden In The Hills Map available  

2. Artist Directory Pick Up & Show Instructions ~ Sonoran Arts League Studio  

Fri., Nov. 15 MATERIAL PICK UP: Host Studio Signs & Bag Pick Up at Cuvee Studios  
8am – 12pm, 31550 N. 70th Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85266  
(Phone: 562-225-2552) 

November 22, 23, 24, 
Nov. 29 & 30, Dec. 1 

2023 Hidden In The Hills Artist Studio Tour  

Mon., Dec. 2 MATERIAL DROP OFF: Host Studio Bag Drop Off at Cuvee Studios  
8am – 12pm, 31550 N. 70th Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85266  

Mon., Dec. 2 DEADLINE: Artist Survey Submission Deadline 

December 31 DEADLINE: Last Day to Report Volunteer Hours  
Any hours not completed will be billed at a rate of $25/hour  

    


